vote, declaring authority to the City Manager or his designee, pursuant to Public 
Contract Code Section 20168 and 22050, to enter into an emergency public 
works contract.  The City Council also approved a Public Works contract with 
Zimprich Engineering Incorporated for a not-to-exceed amount of four hundred 
thirty-one thousand nine hundred ten dollars ($431,910), for emergency work 
pertaining to the Panorama Promenade Trail and the 20th Street and Molino 
Avenue Slope immediate repair projects. 

At its March 12, 2024 meeting, the City Council adopted a resolution, by a 
four-fifths vote, authorizing the City Manager, or his designee, pursuant to Public